AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 19-0382 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Equity and Structure Committee {To be offered on the Council Floor}

Amendment No. 1 {Clarifying Removal Provisions}

On page 6, strikes lines 20 through 31 in their entireties and substitute:

"THE MAYOR MAY REMOVE THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR AT ANY TIME.".

Amendment No. 2 {Provisions Regarding the City Adminstrator's Appointment Authority}

On page 1, strike line 7 in its entirety; and, on that same page, in line 18, strike ", (C),"; and, on that same page, in line 23, strike "3, 98(b), and 131(b)" and substitute "AND 3"; and, on page 3, in lines 10 and 11, strike ", ANY OFFICER APPOINTED BY THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR UNDER THE CHARTER,"; and, on that same page, strike lines 16 through 23 in their entireties; and, on page 5, strike lines 1 through 14 in their entireties.

Amendment No. 3 {City Administrator's Qualifications}

On page 5, after line 27, insert:

"(2) THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR SHALL ALSO BE THOROUGHLY FAMILIAR WITH MODERN ACCOUNTING METHODS AND BUDGET PROCEDURES.";

and, on that same page, in line 28, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)"; and, on page 6, in line 6, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)".

Amendment No. 4 {Salary provision}

On page 6, in line 15, strike the comma and substitute a period; and, on that same page, strike lines 16 and 17 in their entireties.

Amendment No. 5 {Technical Amendments}

On page 2, in lines 19 and 21, in each instance, strike "THE CITY COUNCIL,"; and, on page 3, at the beginning of line 33, insert "A CITY ADMINISTRATOR,"; and, on that same page and line, add a comma after the first instance of "head"; and, on page 4, in line 32, strike the second comma and substitute "OR"; and, on page 7, in line 16, strike "OVERSEE" and substitute "OVERSEES"; and, on that same page, in line 23, strike "PARTICIPATE" and substitute "PARTICIPATES".

Amendment No. 6 {Effective Date}

On page 1, in line 9, after the semi-colon, insert "providing for a special effective date;"; and, on page 7, after line 30, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That these amendments to the City Charter shall become effective on July 1, 2021.";

and, on that same page, in line 31, strike "2" and substitute "3".

Amendment No. 7 {Bureaus and divisions clarification}

On page 4, in line 23, strike "OR"; and, on that same page and line, before "the head", insert an opening bracket; and, on that same page, in line 25, after "Charter", insert a closing bracket.